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Calendar of Events: 

Jan.  4  Tues.  6:30 p.m. Pellet League Feb. 22  Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League 

Jan. 11 Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League Mar.   1  Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League 

Jan. 18 Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League Mar.   8  Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League 

Jan. 19 Wed. 6:30 Board Meeting  Mar. 15  Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League\ 

 Wed. 7 p.m. Gen. Meeting  Mar. 16  Wed. 6:30 p.m. Board meeting 

Jan. 23 Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League    Wed. 7 p.m. Gen. meeting 

Feb.  1 Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League  Mar. 22  Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League 

Feb.  8 Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League  Mar. 29  Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League 

Feb. 15 Tues. 6:30 p.m. Pellet League 

Feb. 16 Wed. 6:30 p.m. Board Meeting 

             Wed. 7 p.m. Gen. Meeting 

 

    SIGHT IN RESULTS 

 

 Sight-In Days for 2010 was another successful event for the club, thanks to the 

hard work of volunteer members.  We sighted in 274 guns, which was down from 2009, 

when we had 351 guns.  Our busiest day was Friday, the 19
th,

 when we did 103 guns, but 

things slowed down in late afternoon, so it wasn’t as hectic as it’s been in the past.  

Thanks to all the volunteer helpers: Gordon Valentine, Don Lessard, Tom Braesch, Tom 

Jones, Tim McGuire, Ron Highsmith, Sheila Shambaugh, Dan Cobb and Don Runyon.  If 

I missed anyone, I apologize. 

 

    RAFFLE RESULTS 

 

 We did not sell enough tickets on the .270 Marlin rifle with scope, so half the cash 

was given to the winner, Dan  Hovestol of  Lake Geneva, WI. , and the rifle will be 

available for our next raffle. 

 

    PELLET LEAGUE 
 

 As noted in our last newsletter, Winter Pellet League will begin the last two 

Tuesdays of December for practice. Start time will be 6:30 p.m. instead of 7 as noted in 

our last newsletter.   First night of shooting for score will be the 4
th

 of January.  Members 

and nonmembers alike are welcome, so bring a friend and join us.  The cost is $2 per 

night (practice nights free) and we’ll run for 12 weeks.  Loaner pistols are available if 

you’d like to try it 
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   www.haywardrodandgunclub.com 



    PAST DUE MEMBERS 
 

 For being 90 days or more past due in their dues payment, the following have 

been dropped from our membership roles: Jerry Bernard, Carl Cook, Todd Droessler, 

George Greenbank, Markus Kanning, Joe Lehouillier, Pete Peterson, Donald Sheehan, 

Danny Sturm, Lucas Thorne, Gary Trettel and Darrel Weihert. 

 

 Members who are 60 days past due are: Jeff Becklund, Jim Czechowicz, Ron 

Desecki,  Steve Ehlers, Gary Hammond, Ron Kubarek, Guy McFarren, Monte Morse, 

Jim Partlow, Bill Sande, Bob Terry and John Weber. 

 

    NEW MEMBERS 
 

 We’d like to welcome David and Larry Stelzer of Wisconsin Rapids and Daryl 

Coons, Jr., of Hayward, who have joined the club since last September. 

 

 

 


